General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 9235	Notice: 9/17/2019	0	ccurred: 9/17/	/2010	0600
DEM Incident No:	Nouce. 9/11/2019	U U		Further Ac	
Responsible Party:	Liquid Connections, Inc.				
County:	Dunn				
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:	146 92 30				
Lat Long + Method:	47.44397 -102.44780	Novigotion a			
•	47.44397 -102.44780 Navigation quality GPS You would drive up 92nd ave NW road North of Dunn Center, and make a				
Location Description:	right on 2nd St NW drive down for a couple miles it will be down closer to the end of the road. So I am told.				
Submitted By Info:	Rob Fettig				
	1860 4th Ave. E.				
	Dickinson ND				
Received By Info:					
Contact Info:	Brandon Smith				
	4206 3rd Ave. N.				
	Fargo ND 58102				
Affected Medium:	03 - soil				
Near. Occupied Bldg:					
Type of Incident:	Mechanical, Told that the dri	vers Tank and	trailer became	decouple	ed after d
Release Contained:	Yes				
Reported to NRC:	Unknown				
Contaminant:	Brine water, Salt water, Produciton water				
Volume of Release:	10 barrels				
Duration of Release:	15 minutes				
Agriculture Related:	No				
EPA Extremely Hazardous Substance:	No				
Number of Fatalities:	0				
Number of Injuries:	0				
Cause of Incident:					

Cause of Incident:

The driver stated that at about 6:00am I need a truck ASAP. - , I just drove over a cattle guard? and my tanker and truck became detached. The landing gear punctured my tanker. and I am leaking fluid.

Risk Evaluation:

none, the water was contained by building a berm and sucking up any spill asap!

Potential Env. Impacts:

none, known at this time.

Action Taken/Planned:

I immediately contacted a truck that I had on an adjacent pad that was empty. He reported to the tanker within 10min. And immediately sucked off the tanker 150 bbl. roughly. Which he disposed at the Kohn SWD.

I then also dispatched a 2nd tanker that was on 92nd headed to the field empty to the site to work as directed, as well.

And help contain and suck up any spilled fluids. He Hauled off roughly 10 bbl. of water, dirt and mud

debris. This load was taken to Horizon Solids Facility in Dunn County. I was told that the Horizon load was 10 bbl. of water roughly after they spin it out over their shaker.

I called and dispatched a Hydrovac Immediately from Martin Construction. I made the necessary phone calls to the responsible parties manager (Brandon Smith) of the Sub Contractor (Liquid Connections). He stated he is going to head out there and take care of the matter.

Liquid Connections contacted East End towing to remove the damaged tanker. And worked with Martin to formulate a game plan to clean up the spill. My manger Keith Magelky was dispatched to supervise the ordeal. And met with both the responsible party (Liquid Connections) and our contacts at Hunt Oil. We were informed from Hunt Oil Company to report the spill if we have not already done so.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Kohn SWD , (150 bbl.) Produced water

Horizon Solids, (10) Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 9/17/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

Release impacted roadside ditch. Follow-up is required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/23/2019 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required

Author: Biemiller, Richard

Notes:

Arrived on site 215pm on 9/17/2019. It was sunny and in the 70s. Release from truck was on south side of road. GPS 47.44392, -102.44759. Nearest oil pad is Halliday 19-18H CTB. Excavation was in progress when I arrived. Liquid visible under cattle catcher. More follow up needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 12/16/2019 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required

Author: Nieraeth, Shawna

Notes:

Visited site 12 Dec 2019. Temperature 12 degrees F, cloudy skies. Impacted area covered in snow. Recommend vegetation check in spring. No photos taken.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 3/4/2020 Status: Inspection - Vegetation Check

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

At location 3/4/2020, at 12:07pm. Erosion control is in place in the ditch on the south side of roadway. Vegetation check should be done in the spring/summer.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 5/4/2021 Status: Inspection - No Action Required

Author: Crowdus, Kory

Notes:

On location 5/4/2021, at 9:03am. Ditch area is showing growth consistent with surrounding area. No remaining impacts seen at this time. No further follow-up required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update